GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR **DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES**

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 4th June, 2021.

With the Administrative Approval of the Government of No.G(COVID-Centre)/ 1/ 2021-DHS: Manipur, Secretariat: Health Department conveyed vide letter No.MED-1705/4/2021-HS-HEALTH dated 4th June, 2021, it is hereby informed that the following wait-listed Staff Nurse candidates have been provisionally selected for engagement as contractual Staff Nurse in COVID duties under Government of Manipur: Health Department for a period of 3 (three) months extendable as per requirement.

Old CLI	FOTI	ICT OI	CTAFF	NURSE.
	ECLI	15 I OI	SIAFF	NURSE

SI. No. (in merit order)	Roll No.	Name of Candidate.	
1.	3247	Wangkhem Surjit Singh	
2.	3246	Laikhuram Lelima Chanu	
3.	3249	Lourembam Rinchubala	
4.	3111	Thokchom Jorsi Chanu	
5.	3047	Rajasana Sinam	
6.	3102	Thingujam Basanti Devi	
7.	3347	Mangte Nengkiphoi Kom	
8.	3020	Shakpar Khartu Moyon	
9.	3064	Niang Thian Nem	
10. 3410		Farah Banu	

- The selected Staff Nurses shall report to the Director of Health Services, Manipur at 11 AM Saturday, the 5th June, 2021 for counselling regarding allocation of place of duty.
- Further, selected Staff Nurse shall download the prescribed Contract Agreement Form from the official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.in & submit hard copies of duly filled in Agreement Form and a cancelled cheque (for transfer of remunerations) to this Directorate on or before 11th June, 2021.

(K. Rajo Singh) Director of Health Services, Manipur.

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to CM, Manipur.
- 2. Hon'ble Advisor to CM (i/c Health), Manipur.
- 3. Principal Secretary (Health & FW), Government of Manipur.
- 4. Director of Family Welfare Services, Manipur.
- 5. All Additional Directors of Health Services, Manipur.
- 6. Sr.Administrative Officer/DDO, Directorate of Health Services, Manipur.
- 7. Webmaster of official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.in
- 8. Persons concerned.
- 9. Notice Board
- 10. Guard file.